Mercer (18-6,11-1 SoCon) -vs- Wofford (13-11,8-2 SoCon)
02/17/22 at Jerry Richardson Indoor Stadium, Spartanburg, SC

Date: 02/17/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? d;;gz:P";"% Mercer 18] 18] 19| 19| 74

Site: Jerry Richardson Indoor Stadium, Spartanburg, SC Wofford 14 10 12 21 57

Referees: Kyle Pickett, Whitney Armstrong, Mark McClenney

Mercer 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Neal-Tysor,Amoria * 33 14-27 2-5 1-2 0-7 7 4 3 3 1 1 31

21  Titus,Shannon =3 28 8-16 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 2 0 2 16

05 Houpt,Erin * 30 2-8 2-6 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 7

32 Dougherty,Jaron i 24  1-3 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 2 1 1 1 2

44  Thayne,Allie * 23 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 1 2

15 Harkless,Nigeria 20 2-5 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 0 7

04 Banks,Endia 23 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 6

13 Jones,Kassidy 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

23  Locke,Ashlee 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

02 Boykin,Sydneey 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

20 Votaw,Sierra 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

00 Fisher,Kinley 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

40 McNamara-Clement,Lauren 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-70 4-11 6-10 6-34 40 17 12 11 3 5 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 4-6 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 0-0 0.00% 5-8 62.50 %

Total 32-70 45.7 % 4-11 36.4 % 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 17

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wofford 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Hatton,Lilly * 35 5-11 2-5 5-5 3-9 12 4 1 3 2 0 17

02  Lutz,Niyah & 22 4-9 1-2 3-3 0-7 7 4 2 4 1 3 12

21 Tomlin,Alexis * 30 2-13 0-0 4-5 2-5 7 1 1 2 3 0 8

30 Carman,Jackie & 30 2-11 0-7 2-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 6

04 Rapert,Reagan * 35 1-10 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 3

03 Richetto,Sydnee 13  3-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 7

40 Crawford,Abbey 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

01  Schultz,Annabelle 17 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0

05 Matthews,Helen 11 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Harris,Alea 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-70 5-26 14-17 7-27 34 16 7 12 6 5 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 5-6 83.33 %

2nd Quarter 2-19 10.53 % 2-9 22.22% 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 19-70 27.1 % 5-26 19.2 % 14-17 82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 13



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Mercer

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford

TURNOVER by TITUS,SHANNON

STEAL by DOUGHERTY,JARON
GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
ASSIST by HOUPT,ERIN

GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON(in the paint)
FOUL by THAYNE,ALLIE

SUB OUT by THAYNE,ALLIE

SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON

GOOI? JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN
SUB IN by BANKS,ENDIA

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ENDIA
FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
TURNOVER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

BLOCK by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
ASSIST by TITUS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by TITUS,SHANNON

GOOI? JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

09:47
09:43
09:43
09:37
09:37
09:25
08:56

08:44
08:27
08:13
08:05
07:50

07:34
07:07
06:55
06:55
06:55
06:55
06:55

06:40
06:22
06:05

05:48

03:48
03:46
03:46

2-0

2-2
4-2

6-2

6-5

8-5

8-6

10-6

12-6

12-8

14-8

16-8

V2

V2

V4

Vi1

V3

V2

V4

V6

V4

V6

V8

FOUL by LUTZ,NIYAH

STEAL by LUTZ,NIYAH

TURNOVER by LUTZ,NIYAH

MISS 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,NIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by TOMLIN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HATTON,LILLY

GOOD 3PTR by HATTON,LILLY
ASSIST by LUTZ,NIYAH

GOOD FT by TOMLIN,ALEXIS
MISS FT by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,NIYAH

TURNOVER by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by HATTON,LILLY
MISS LAYUP by TOMLIN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HATTON,LILLY
FOUL by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by LUTZ,NIYAH
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,HELEN

MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,HELEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RAPERT,REAGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HATTON,LILLY
ASSIST by RAPERT,REAGAN

MISS JUMPER by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,HELEN



SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
SUB IN by VOTAW,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by TITUS,SHANNON
MISS LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TITUS,SHANNON
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

FOUL by BANKS,ENDIA

SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON
SUB IN by THAYNE,ALLIE

SUB OUT by TITUS,SHANNON

SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
FOUL by VOTAW,SIERRA

SUB OUT by VOTAW,SIERRA

SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BANKS,ENDIA
SUB IN by TITUS,SHANNON

MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by THAYNE,ALLIE

SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,JARON

MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON(in the paint)

VISITORS: Mercer

02:50

01:37
01:37
01:37
01:31
01:27
01:27
01:18
01:05

00:46

00:37
00:36
00:36
00:26
00:26

00:16

00:03

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

16-9
16-10

18-10

18-11
18-12

18-14

V7
V6

V8

V7
V6

V4

SUB IN by HARRIS,ALEA

MISS 3PTR by RAPERT,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by HATTON,LILLY
MISS 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by RAPERT,REAGAN

SUB OUT by RAPERT,REAGAN
SUB OUT by CARMAN,JACKIE
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,HELEN

GOOD FT by TOMLIN,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by HATTON, LILLY
GOOD FT by HATTON, LILLY

BLOCK by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by HATTON,LILLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALEA

SUB IN by LUTZ,NIYAH

MISS 3PTR by HATTON,LILLY

REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,HELEN

TURNOVER by LUTZ,NIYAH

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,NIYAH
MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,HELEN

BLOCK by LUTZ,NIYAH

REBOUND DEF by HATTON,LILLY

GOOD JUMPER by LUTZ,NIYAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Wofford

10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,HELEN
SUB OUT by TOMLIN,ALEXIS



SUB OUT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
SUB IN by BANKS,ENDIA
TURNOVER by BANKS,ENDIA

FOUL by BANKS,ENDIA

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
SUB IN by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
SUB OUT by BANKS,ENDIA

SUB IN by BOYKIN,SYDNEEY

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
REBOUND OFF by TITUS,SHANNON
TURNOVER by TITUS,SHANNON

SUB OUT by TITUS,SHANNON

SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

MISS JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

STEAL by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON
SUB IN by THAYNE,ALLIE

FOUL by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
TURNOVER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

REBOUND DEF by THAYNE,ALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint)
FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

SUB IN by BANKS,ENDIA

REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,ERIN
GOOD 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
ASSIST by HOUPT,ERIN

TURNOVER by BOYKIN,SYDNEEY
SUB OUT by BOYKIN,SYDNEEY
SUB IN by VOTAW,SIERRA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45
09:45
09:23
09:23
09:23
09:23
09:23
09:23
09:23
09:04
08:58
08:55

08:26

18-15
18-16

18-19

20-19

23-19

V3
V2

H1

V1

V4

SUB IN by RAPERT,REAGAN
SUB IN by CARMAN,JACKIE

STEAL by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

GOOD FT by LUTZ,NIYAH
GOOD FT by LUTZ,NIYAH
FOUL by CARMAN,JACKIE

MISS 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by CARMAN,JACKIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

STEAL by LUTZ,NIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by LUTZ,NIYAH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HATTON,LILLY

SUB IN by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

STEAL by LUTZ,NIYAH

MISS LAYUP by TOMLIN,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TOMLIN,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

FOUL by LUTZ,NIYAH
SUB OUT by LUTZ,NIYAH
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,HELEN

MISS JUMPER by CARMAN,JACKIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TOMLIN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TOMLIN,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TOMLIN,ALEXIS
SUB IN by HATTON,LILLY

FOUL by HATTON,LILLY
TURNOVER by HATTON,LILLY



05:47 MISS 3PTR by HATTON, LILLY
REBOUND DEF by VOTAW,SIERRA --

MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HATTON,LILLY

FOUL by VOTAW,SIERRA 05:28

05:26 SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

05:26 SUB IN by LUTZ,NIYAH

05:19 MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VOTAW,SIERRA =
GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 04:54 26-19 V7

04:32 MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,HELEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VOTAW,SIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,ENDIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:26 28-19 V9
ASSIST by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --
04:14 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,HELEN
REBOUND DEF by THAYNE,ALLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN(fastbreak) 04:06 31-19 V12
ASSIST by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --

04:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:03
04:03 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,HELEN
04:03 SUB IN by TOMLIN,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by THAYNE,ALLIE 04:03
SUB IN by MCNAMARA-CLEMENT,LAU 04:03
03:45 MISS 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ENDIA --
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HATTON,LILLY
03:06 MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCNAMARA-CLEMENT,LAU --
MISS JUMPER by BANKS,ENDIA(in the paint) 03:00
REBOUND OFF by MCNAMARA-CLEMENT,LAU --
TURNOVER by MCNAMARA-CLEMENT,LAU 02:56
02:38 31-22 V9 GOOD 3PTR by HATTON,LILLY
= ASSIST by LUTZ,NIYAH
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 02:17
= REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,NIYAH
02:04 MISS JUMPER by TOMLIN,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCNAMARA-CLEMENT,LAU =
MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN(in the paint) 01:53

== REBOUND DEF by TOMLIN,ALEXIS
01:48 MISS 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE
== REBOUND OFF by HATTON,LILLY

FOUL by VOTAW,SIERRA 01:45
01:45 SUB OUT by LUTZ,NIYAH
01:45 SUB IN by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
SUB OUT by VOTAW,SIERRA 01:45
SUB OUT by MCNAMARA-CLEMENT, LAU 01:45
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 01:45
SUB IN by THAYNE,ALLIE 01:45

01:45 31-23 V8 GOOD FT by HATTON,LILLY(fastbreak)
01:45 31-24 V7 GOOD FT by HATTON,LILLY(fastbreak)

01:45 SUB OUT by CARMAN,JACKIE
01:45 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,HELEN
GOOD LAYUP by THAYNE,ALLIE(in the paint) 01:28 33-24 V9
ASSIST by BANKS,ENDIA --
01:23 MISS JUMPER by RAPERT,REAGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --
01:10 FOUL by RAPERT,REAGAN
GOOD 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 00:55 36-24 V 12
00:41 MISS 3PTR by RAPERT,REAGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,HELEN



REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

VISITORS: Mercer

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by HATTON,LILLY
REBOUND OFF by TOMLIN,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by TOMLIN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

HOME TEAM: Wofford

SUB OUT by BANKS,ENDIA

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
SUB IN by TITUS,SHANNON

SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,JARON

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON

MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

FOUL by TITUS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON

MISS FT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
MISS JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON
FOUL by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

BLOCK by THAYNE,ALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:39
09:22
09:22

09:19

09:05

08:58

08:36

08:26

08:17
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:24
07:16
07:16
07:02
06:50
06:35
06:22
06:22
06:15
06:15
06:15
06:15
05:49
05:40

36-25 V11

37-25 V12

39-25 V14

41-25 V 16

SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,HELEN
SUB IN by LUTZ,NIYAH

SUB IN by CARMAN,JACKIE

MISS 3PTR by LUTZ,NIYAH

BLOCK by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HATTON,LILLY

MISS JUMPER by TOMLIN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,NIYAH

MISS 3PTR by RAPERT,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,NIYAH

GOOD FT by CARMAN,JACKIE
MISS FT by CARMAN,JACKIE

FOUL by HATTON,LILLY

MISS JUMPER by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

BLOCK by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CARMAN,JACKIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by LUTZ,NIYAH
TURNOVER by LUTZ,NIYAH
SUB OUT by LUTZ,NIYAH

SUB IN by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

TURNOVER by CARMAN,JACKIE



STEAL by TITUS,SHANNON 05:40
GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 05:36 43-25 V 18
05:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:34
05:34 SUB OUT by CARMAN,JACKIE
05:34 SUB IN by RICHETTO,SYDNEE
SUB OUT by TITUS,SHANNON 05:34
SUB OUT by THAYNE,ALLIE 05:34
SUB IN by BANKS,ENDIA 05:34
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 05:34
05:15 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 05:06
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,ENDIA --
TURNOVER by HOUPT,ERIN 04:57
04:57 STEAL by RAPERT,REAGAN
04:51 MISS JUMPER by RAPERT,REAGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --
MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TOMLIN,ALEXIS
04:21 43-27 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by RICHETTO,SYDNEE

TURNOVER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 04:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16
04:16 SUB OUT by TOMLIN,ALEXIS
04:16 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ABBEY
SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN 04:16
SUB IN by TITUS,SHANNON 04:16
04:11 TURNOVER by HATTON,LILLY
STEAL by TITUS,SHANNON 04:11
MISS LAYUP by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint) 04:06

== REBOUND DEF by HATTON,LILLY
03:48 43-29 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ABBEY(in the paint)
== ASSIST by RICHETTO,SYDNEE
GOOD JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 03:29 45-29 V 16
ASSIST by TITUS,SHANNON ==
03:07 45-31 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ABBEY
i ASSIST by HATTON,LILLY
GOOD LAYUP by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint) 02:49 47-31 V 16
ASSIST by BANKS,ENDIA ==
02:35 47-33 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by RICHETTO,SYDNEE

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint) 02:17 49-33 V 16
02:02 MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA —
MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON 01:41
— REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
01:28 MISS JUMPER by RAPERT,REAGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA —
MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint) 01:21
— REBOUND DEF by HATTON,LILLY
01:09 MISS JUMPER by HATTON,LILLY(in the paint)
BLOCK by DOUGHERTY,JARON 01:09

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,ENDIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:03 51-33 V18
ASSIST by DOUGHERTY,JARON --

00:55 SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
00:55 SUB OUT by RAPERT,REAGAN
00:55 SUB OUT by HATTON,LILLY
00:55 SUB IN by LUTZ,NIYAH
00:55 SUB IN by TOMLIN,ALEXIS
00:55 SUB IN by CARMAN,JACKIE

SUB OUT by BANKS,ENDIA 00:55

SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON 00:55



SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN
SUB IN by THAYNE,ALLIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON
ASSIST by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

VISITORS: Mercer

53-33

53-35

53-36
55-36

V 20

V18

V17
V19

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ABBEY

GOOD JUMPER by TOMLIN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

HOME TEAM: Wofford

MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON

GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON

MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

FOUL by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA
SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN
SUB IN by BANKS,ENDIA

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

MISS JUMPER by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,JARON

MISS JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOUGHERTY,JARON

GOOD LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,JARON(in the paint)
FOUL by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

SUB OUT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA

SUB IN by HOUPT,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON
MISS JUMPER by BANKS,ENDIA

09:46

09:32
09:23
09:00
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:46
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:24
08:24

08:16
07:55
07:50
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:31
07:20
07:15
07:15
06:57
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:31
06:27
06:03
06:03
06:03
05:58

05:31

55-38
57-38

57-41

59-41

V17
V19

V16

V18

REBOUND DEF by TOMLIN,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by RICHETTO,SYDNEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CARMAN,JACKIE

FOUL by LUTZ,NIYAH
TURNOVER by LUTZ,NIYAH
SUB OUT by LUTZ,NIYAH

SUB IN by RAPERT,REAGAN
FOUL by RICHETTO,SYDNEE
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ABBEY
SUB IN by HATTON, LILLY

BLOCK by HATTON,LILLY

REBOUND DEF by CARMAN,JACKIE

GOOD 3PTR by RICHETTO,SYDNEE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CARMAN,JACKIE

FOUL by RAPERT,REAGAN

MISS JUMPER by RICHETTO,SYDNEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE

FOUL by CARMAN,JACKIE

BLOCK by HATTON,LILLY
REBOUND DEF by HATTON,LILLY

59-43 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by HATTON,LILLY(in the paint)

61-43

V18

MISS LAYUP by TOMLIN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HATTON,LILLY

05:24 61-46 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by RAPERT,REAGAN(fastbreak)



GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,ENDIA
ASSIST by DOUGHERTY,JARON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOUPT,ERIN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HOUPT,ERIN(fastbreak)

STEAL by THAYNE,ALLIE
GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THAYNE,ALLIE
GOOD JUMPER by TITUS,SHANNON(in the paint)
FOUL by TITUS,SHANNON

SUB OUT by HOUPT,ERIN

SUB OUT by THAYNE,ALLIE
SUB IN by BOYKIN,SYDNEEY
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

TURNOVER by DOUGHERTY,JARON

REBOUND DEF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

GOOD FT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BANKS,ENDIA(in the paint)

FOUL by HARKLESS,NIGERIA

GOOD FT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BANKS,ENDIA

SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON
SUB IN by JONES,KASSIDY

SUB IN by LOCKE,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
SUB IN by FISHER,KINLEY

SUB OUT by TITUS,SHANNON

SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,KASSIDY
ASSIST by BOYKIN,SYDNEEY

MISS FT by LOCKE,ASHLEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LOCKE,ASHLEE

63-46

64-46

66-46

68-46

68-47

69-47
70-47
70-49

70-51

70-52

71-52

73-52

73-54

74-54

74-56

V17

V18

V 20

V 22

V21

Vv 22
V 23
V21

V19

V18

V19

V21

V19

V 20

V18

MISS 3PTR by RAPERT,REAGAN

FOUL by RICHETTO,SYDNEE

REBOUND DEF by TOMLIN,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by RAPERT,REAGAN

MISS JUMPER by TOMLIN,ALEXIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RICHETTO,SYDNEE
SUB IN by LUTZ,NIYAH

SUB OUT by TOMLIN,ALEXIS

SUB IN by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
MISS FT by CARMAN,JACKIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CARMAN,JACKIE

MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

FOUL by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

GOOD JUMPER by CARMAN,JACKIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
GOOD JUMPER by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LUTZ,NIYAH
FOUL by HATTON,LILLY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

GOOD JUMPER by LUTZ,NIYAH(in the paint)
FOUL by HATTON,LILLY

MISS 3PTR by RAPERT,REAGAN
REBOUND OFF by HATTON,LILLY
GOOD LAYUP by HATTON,LILLY(in the paint)



FOUL by LOCKE,ASHLEE 00:40
00:40 74-57 V 17 GOOD FT by HATTON,LILLY

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KINLEY(in the paint) 00:28
REBOUND OFF by BOYKIN,SYDNEEY --
MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,ASHLEE 00:24
REBOUND OFF by HARKLESS,NIGERIA --
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KINLEY 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LUTZ,NIYAH
00:02 MISS 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KASSIDY --



